## CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER WAUKESHA PUBLIC LIBRARY EXTERIOR STAIRS AND CONCRETE REPLACEMENT

| DATE: May 17, 2018  |                          |
|---|--------------------------|
| Contract Number: 4031   |                          |
| Branch: Engineering Department  |                          |
| Change Order Number: 1  |                          |
| Contractor: Ford Construction Company, Inc.   |                          |
| Amount of original contract   | \$ <u>54,420.00</u>      |
| Amount of Contract prior this Change Order  | <u>\$54,420.00</u>       |
| Description of change:  |                          |
| <ol> <li>Installation of foam insulation and additional excavation for unforeseen<br/>utility lines</li> <li>Repair unsuitable foundations at pier and door platform.</li> </ol>  | \$1,117.00<br>\$1,551.00 |
| Note: There is no increase beyond what would have been included in the bid if these changes ha been shown on the bidding documents. The Net Contract Amount after this Change Order is still lower than the original bid. | d                        |
| Amount of this Change Order   | <u>\$2,668.00</u>        |
| Net Contract Amount after this Change Order   | <u>\$57,088.00</u>       |
| City of Waukesha<br>Director of Public Works  | Date                     |

| Contractor                    |    |
|-------------------------------|----|
| Ford Construction Company, In | c. |

Date